## 2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma, Washington 98402

## **CHANGE ORDER**

Contractor: Skanska

					]	
Project:	Woodland High School	Project No	Project No.: 1119.00-1			
Architect:	McGranahan Architects	Change Order No	o.: <u>20</u>			
Contractor:	Skanska USA Building, Inc.	Dat	e: March 3, 2015			
estimated or		ments, including a	nis change order shall constitute full settlem all delay and impact costs and direct and ind this change.			
Plans and/o	or Specifications shall be chang	ged as follows (re	efer to attachments for back-up informat	tion):		
Reference			-		Amount	
CCD-104	COR-274 - Shared Activity Accent Paint				\$431.00	
CCD-105	COR-284 - Lighting Control at Lighting Mock-Up				\$748.00	
CCD-106	COR-288 - Synthetic Turf 'W" Font Change				\$0.00	
CCD-107	COR-285 - Greenhouse Bench Change				\$3,080.00	
CCD-108	COR-286 - Natural Gas to the Greenhouse				\$6,659.00	
COP-61	COR-287 - Culinary Arts Island Casework Change				\$0.00	
COR-241	RFI#717 - Doors 1600FA and 1600FB				\$4,100.00	
COR-271	RFI#688 - Projector Power at the Gym				\$5,356.00	
COR-273	RFI#710 - AC-2 Air Dryer Power				\$691.00	
COR-278	RFI#701 - Closure at Walk-In Cooler				\$1,441.00	
COR-281	RFI#704 - Residential Appliancees Questions				\$1,398.00	
COR-297	RFI#742 - MAU-1 Condensate Drain				\$343.00	
COR-298	RFI#741 - Gas Regulator for Greenhouse \$786.00					
Total Change Order amount			Ad	<b>Add</b> \$25,033.00		
Original Con	tract Amount:	\$43,538,000.00	Original Date of Substantial Completion:	Jul	ly 6, 2015	
Previously Authorized Change Orders: \$1,468,630.40			Previously Authorized Change Orders:		11 days	
			Current Date of Substantial Completion:	July	y 17, 2015	
		. , ,	The Contract Time Will be :			
			<del>Increased / Decreased</del> / Unchanged	bу <u><b>0</b></u> С	Calendar Days.	
	Decreased / Unchanged		, , , ,			
	ge Order in the amount of:	\$25,033.00				
by tine chang		Ψ23,033.00	The date of Substantial Completion as a re	esult		
The Revised Contract Amount as a result			of this Change Order, therefore, is:	-		
	ge Order therefor is:	\$45,031,663.40	of the offinge officer, increasing is.		7 17, 2013	
APPROVAI	1/ /. /	3/6/15				
Architect: M	cGranahan Architects	Date	Woodland Public Schools		Date	

Date